APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL ST JOSEPH'S CONVENT SENIOR SECONDARY SCHOOL

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 1030163

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 50140

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE RANJHI, DISTT JABALPUR, MADHYA PRADESH, JABALPUR ,

MADHYA PRADESH - 482005

5 PRINCIPAL NAME SISTER MARIA VAZ

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION B.SC, MA, LLB, B.ED

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID sjcranjhi2020@gmail.com
8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 07612632732

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/JUPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT https://www.sjcranjhi.in/Mandatorypdf/b1.pdf

EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY

https://www.sjcranjhi.in/Mandatorypdf/b2.pdf

REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE



3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF
APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT

https://www.sjcranjhi.in/Mandatorypdf/b3.pdf

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009,
AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

https://sjcranjhi.in/Mandatorypdf/b4.pdf

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE https://www.sjcranjhi.in/Mandatorypdf/b5.pdf

NATIONAL BUILDING CODE

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE https://www.sjcranjhi.in/Mandatorypdf/b6.pdf
COMPETENT AUTHORITY

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE https://www.sjcranjhi.in/Mandatorypdf/b7.pdf
SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION

https://www.sjcranjhi.in/Mandatorypdf/b8.pdf

CERTIFICATES

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND
PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE
FORACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

https://www.sjcranjhi.in/Mandatorypdf/c1.pdf




2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER https://www.sjcranjhi.in/Mandatorypdf/c2.pdf

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC) https://www.sjcranjhi.in/Mandatorypdf/c3.pdf

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS https://sjcranjhi.edu.in

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS https://www.sjcranjhi.in/Mandatorypdf/c5.pdf
PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL SISTER MARIA VAZ
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 102
PGT 13
TGT 41
PRT 48
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1:5
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR 0

5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER 1



RESULT CLASS: X

1 2025 192 192 99.4

RESULT CLASS: XlI

1 2025 145 120 82.7

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR) 22864.4
2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 80 & 46
3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS 07 & 70
(IN SQ MTR)
4 INTERNET FACILITY YES
5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 46
6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 20
7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL https:/www.sjcranjhi.in

COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL



F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

SHASHI SHARMA

BHARTI DEVI

CATHERINE C. MARIYAN

JAISHREE THAKUR

MADHU PRASAD

KIRAN V. SONKAR

MOUSHMI RAGHUWANSHI

ELIZABETH YAGAPPAN

ANJU ANIL

RUPA BRAHAMWANSHI

KAMAL PREET KAUR

BHARTI JHARIYA

RASHMI HOTA

ALPANA YADAV

T FLORENCE

SABA KHAN

PRIYANKA SAHANI

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

M.COM

B.A. LLB.

M.A.

B.SC.

B.SC., M.SC

M.COM.

M.SC.

M.A.

B.SC, M.A.

M.A., M.COM,

B.SC.

M.A.

B.COM.

M.COM.

M.COM.

M.SC.

B.SC.



18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

MALLIKA BANERJEE

ANTARA PAL

SURBHI NATHAN

IDRIS KHAN

MARTIN THOMAS

PRINCY MARTIN

MISS. SUDHA ROSE KULLU

MR. EDWARD SORENG

MR. BHAGWAT JHARIYA

MR. SHRININVAS VERMA

MR. JOHN B. MICHEAL

MR. VINAY KISPOTTA

MR. PINGAL TIRKEY

MR. SANJAY RAN

MR. RAJESH MANOHARE

MRS. RADHA BAI

MRS. MEENA MALIK

MR. IDDU KHAN

MR. RAJ OMPRAKASH YADAV

PRT

PRT

TGT

PET

PET

WELLNEES TEACHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

M.A.

MA

B.COM.

M.A.

BA

HSSC

B.A.

H.S.S.C

B.COM

H.S.C.

H.S.C.

CLASS-IV

H.S.C.

CLASS-VII

H.S.S.C

NIL

NIL

CLASS-VIII

CLASS-IV



37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

MR. ROHIT KERKETTA

MR. SAMEER SORENG

JITENDRA KUMAR DUMAR

SHYNA KISHOR SAHU

BEENA CHACKO

MANISHA SATIJA

MISS NIRMALA SWAMY

RAVINDER KUMAR KHANNA

ABHAY YADAV

HARMINDER KAUR SOOD

DEEPA NAIR

NEELIMA VERMA

RUBY DAS

AMIT KUNDU

BARBARA WILSON

SEEMA DUBEY

VIRGIN BAGGETT

RITA FRANCIS

ANNIE EVON BROWN

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

H.S.C.

HSC

H.S.C.

M.COM

M.SC.

M.A.

M.A.

M.SC.

M.C.A.

M.SC

M.A.

B.A.

M.SC.

M.SC.

B.A.

M.SC.

MA

M.A.

B.COM,



56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

VIBHUTI CHAWLA

SAROJANI RAO

RAHILA DARKSHA KHAN

MANJU CHAKRABORTY

RINKI SINGH

SHIRILA DCRUZ

SR MARIA VAZ

ESHEETA YADAV

Asha Sharma

SHRADDHA BASU

MEENAKSHI BHATIA

AZIMA RAHMAN

SHRUTI PANDEY

NEETU KUMARI SINGH

NAINA NIGAM

BHAWNA VISHWAKARMA

POOJA ANAND

RAHUL NAIR

SHARMILA CHOUKSEY

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PGT

PRT

PRINCIPAL

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PTI

TGT

M.A.,p.hd
B.SC.
M.Sc
M.A

M.Sc
M.A.

M.A
M.SC.
MA

B.Sc
B.COM
MA

MA

B.SC
B.COM
M.SC
M.COM
D. LICENCE

M.LIB



75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

Chakshu Chawla

ANKITA BHAGAT

SHALLEM JUDAH

VARTIKA ARORA

SIMRAN LUCAS

JYOTI

CHERIE MAJUMDAR

PRITI DUBEY

ARVINDER KAUR REHSI

ROSHNI CHOUHAN

PRASHEETHA

SMITHA MARIYAN

USHA JOHN

SWETA BAA

PRACHI SONI

TAPOSI MANDAL

SR ARUNA MATI

SHAILJA DUBEY

ROSEMARY JEROLD

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

NTT

NTT

NTT

PRT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

OTHER

PRT

PRT

M.Sc.

M.SC

B.COM

B.SC

B.COM

M.SC

BA

BA

BA

M.SC

BA

B.COM

BA

BA

BA

B.SC

MA

B.SC

B.COM



94

95

96

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

111

112

NAAZ SHAHEEN

SHWETAANIT SOLOMAN

PRATIKSHA NAMDEO

TAMANNA MISHRA

GEETIKA YADAV

KHUSHI CHATTERJEE

POOJA BOHIT

MARIN ANGEL PAUL LALL

ALEESHA DAVID

MAMTA DASILA

SHIKSHA SINGH JADON

LEENA SHRIVASTAVA

ARCHANA SHARMA

KAVNEET KAUR BHOMARAHA

SHIVANI NIKHRE

KALYANI TIWARI

VARSHA GUPTA

PREETI ALBERT

KHUSHI SONI

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

B.SC

MA

M.COM

MA

M.COM

B.SC

M.SC

M.COM

MA

M.COM

MA

B.SC

MA

M.COM

M.SC

B.SC

M SC

M SC

B.COM



113

114

115

116

117

118

119

120

121

122

123

124

125

126

127

RIYARAJ

AATISHYA NANHEY

JOYSHREE BANERJEE

RUPAM SHAH

ANUNEET DAHIYA

MUKHWINDER KAUR

SHIVANI SHARMA

SNOOPY SACHDEV BHAMRA

NIDHI

YASHIKA SHRIVASTAVA ANAND

ALISHA FATIMA

VANSH SHARMA

DOLLY PACHOURI

CHANDRANI RAKSHIT KUNDU

MEENAKSHI PILLAI

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PTI

PRT

PRT

PRT

BA

B.COM

M.SC

M TECH

B TECH

PHD IN ECE

BE

MA

B .SC

M.SC

B.COM

B.PED

M.SC

M.COM

M.COM



